Police and Crime Commissioner for Gwent Decision		
PCCG-2020- 29	Police and Crime Commissioner for Gwent Decision	
Subject	Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner Strategic Equality Plan Annual Report 2019/20	
Summary	To record the decision of the Police and Crime Commissioner regarding the publication of the Strategic Equality Plan Annual Report 2019/20.	

DECISION

- 1. Under the Equality Act 2010, the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner has published its Strategic Equality Annual Report for 2019/20.
- 2. This is the last report for the Strategic Equality Plan 2016-2020 and highlights progress during the reporting period.
- 3. I accept and note the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner Strategic Equality Annual Report 2019/20.

4.

Jeff Cuthbert B.SC., MDIPD, Police and Crime Commissioner for Gwent

I confirm I have considered whether or not I have any personal or prejudicial interest in this matter and take the proposed decision in compliance with my code of conduct. Any such interests are recorded below.

The above request has my approval.

Signed	Date
Jeff Con	02.09.20

Contact Officer	
Name	Caroline Hawkins

Position	Policy Officer
Telephone	01633 642200
Email	Caroline.Hawkins@gwent.pnn.police.uk
Background papers	None